1
1
S u i z h o u C a s e N e w
M a t e r i a l s C o . , L T D
ISO9001:2015 Quality management system
requirements
job file
manufacturer's

/ K
Minimum bending failure load kN.
Type code: 1 for wire section
35-70m m², 2 for wire section
120-150m m², 3 for wire section
185m m²
J: This means the insulator
Insulator material: J
represents the polymer.
Represents insulator type: KY is
4
4
Example: The product model is KYJJ-3 / 10 indicating the buckle polymer insulator,
the nominal conductor section range of the applicable insulation line is 185m m
², and the minimum bending damage load is 10 kN.
1-Torque nut; 2-bolts; 3-upper element of insulator; 4-lower element of
insulator
L-total length of nominal; B-total width of nominal; H-total height; M-bolt
diameter
Figure 1. Stup-type polymer insulator
Figure 2 Dimensions of buckled polymer insulators
5
5
Common buckled polymer insulators are shown in Table 1.
Table 1 Specifications of buckled polymer insulators
orde
r
num
ber
model
Applicabl
e wire
cross-sect
ion is m
m²
diameter
of bolt M
The total
length of
the nominal
L
mm
The
nominal
total width
is B
mm
Public term
total height
H
mm
Minimum
bending
failure load
kN
1 KYJJ-1/8 35~70 16 72 67 70 8
3 KYJJ-2/10 120~150 16 72 67 70 10
5 KYJJ-3/10 185 16 72 80 76 10
Table 2 Scope of application of buckled polymer insulators
Insulator type model
scope of application ambient
temperatureheight H wind speed
Bup polymer insulator
KYJJ -1/8
H≤2000 50 Meter / s -40℃~60℃
KYJJ -2/10
6
6
KYJJ -3/10
5. Technical requirements
.15 Appearance and size
.1.1 5 Appearance
The insulation shall be uniform and dense, and the surface shall be smooth, smooth and free.